ARIGINAL

v Sprin t Charles J. Rehwinkel T B0, Box 2214

General Attorney Talliliassee, FI, 32316
Mailstop FLTLIIOG 07
Vonce 850 847 (1244
Fax 830399 1438

May 13, 1998

Blanca Bayo, Director

Division of Records and Reporting
Florida Public Service Commission
2540 Shumard Oaks Bivd.
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850

Re: Docket No. 961230-TL; Stipulation and Joint Petition by MCimetro Access
Transmission Services, Inc. and Sprint-Florida, Incorporated for Approval of
Amendment to Interconnection Agreement.

Dear Ms. Bayo:

Enclosed for filing are the original and fifteen (15) copies of a Stipulation and Joint
Petition by MClmetro Access Transmission Services, Inc. and Sprint-Florida, incorporated
for Approval of Amendment to Interconnection Agreement. Included in this filing is an
executed Amendment to the Interconnection Agreement (“Amendment”) between Sprint-
Florida, Incorporated (“Sprint”) and MClmetro Access Transmission Services, Inc. (“MCI").

The Amendment submitted for approval modifies the original agreement between the
Parties. That agreement was executed on April 16, 1997 and approved by the Florida
Pubtic Service Commission in Order No. PSC-97-0563-FOF-TP, issued May 20, 1997.
This filing resolves the issues that were to be heard by the Commission in this docket at
the hearing previously scheduled for May 13-14, 1998.

Please acknowledge receipt and filing of the above by stamping the duplicate copy of
this letter and returning the same to this writer.

If you have any questions please do not hesitate to call me at 850/847-0244 or Richard

N Melson at 850/425-2313.
ACK

AFA
APP

kO
. gincerely,

CAF E@%
@3 Charles J. Rehwinkel!

CTR
EAG
LEG
LIN

OoPC
RCH

e

—— ¢ Richard Melson, Esqg. (w/ enclosure)

Michael ). Henry, Esq. {(w/ enclosure)
Charlie Pellegrini, Esqg.(w/ enclosure)

DOCUMENT NiMEER-DATE

- 05363 MAY 13 &1

T Ra:(:a ;f"“’-‘

I £ast-REC NROSSREPD? RTiHG



BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re: Petiticn by MCI Telecommunications DOCKET NO. 961230-TP

Corporation for Arbitration with United
Telephone cCompany of Florida and Central
Telephone Company of Florida concerning
interconnection rates, terms, and conditions
pursuant to the Federal Telecommunications
Act of 1996 .

In re: Joint Petition by MCimetro Access DOCKET NO.
Transmission Services, inc. and Sprint-
Florida, Incorporated for approval of
Amendment to interconnection Agreement
pursuant to the Federal Telecommunications FILED: May 13, 1998
Act of 1996 .

TIPULATION AND IOINT PETITION FOR APPROVAL OF AMENDMENT T
INTERCONNECTION AGREEMENT

Sprint-Florida, Incorporated (“Sprint”) and MCimetro Access Transmission Services,
inc. ("MCV’) hereafter known as the Parties, have reached agreement in settlement
of the matters at issue in the second phase of Docket No. 961230-TP (Phase II).
in resolution of this matter, the Parties have agreed to amend the existing
Interconnection Agreement between the Parties. The Florida Public Service
Commission ("Commission”) is requested to approve the amendment submitted

herein,

. Background.

By Order No. PSC-97-0294-FOF-TP, issued March 14, 1997, the Florida Public
Service Commission required Sprint to submit cost studies for certain Unbundied
Network Elements (UNEs). Upon reconsideration, the deadline for the cost studies

was extended. As a result, Sprint submitted the required cost studies and
DOCUMENT NUMOER-DATE

05363 HAY 3R

FPSC-RECORDS/REPORTING



supporting testimony on February 12, 1998.

ll. Stipulation,

As a result of discussions between the Parties in an effort to avoid the time and
expense of a hearing, the Parties have reached agreement that an Amendment to
Interconnection Agreement (“Amendment”) executed by the authorized
representatives of the Parties containing the attached list of prices should be
substituted for the corresponding prices contained on the Price List included as
Attachment | to the original contract between the Parties, executed on April 16,
1997 and approved by the Florida Public Service Commission in Order No. PSC-
97-0563-FOF-TP, issued May 20, 1997 (Original Agreement). Any price not
changed through this Amendment shall remain effective as intended in the

Qriginal Agreement, subject to any proper appeal.

This stipulation represents a settlement and resolution of the issues between the
Parties in the Phase Il of Docket No. 961230-TP only.

This stipulation does not, in and of itself, directly or expressly resolve any dispute,
issue or claim that may exist between the Parties in MC/ Telecommunications
Corporation v. Sprint-Florida, /nc. et al., United States District Court, Northern
District of Florida, Civil Action No. 497CV31MP. If, however, in either party's
judgment, this stipulation affects that case, such party will file appropriate
papers with the District Court. Neither party waives its rights to require
modification of the Agreement (as amended) as a result of the final judgment of
the District Court in Civil Action No. 497CV31MP.

The Parties have agreed to execute the appropriate Amendment to the Original




Agreement and submit that Amendment to the Florida Public Service Commission
for approval pursuant to 47 U.S.C. § 252. The Parties agree to support the
approval of this stipulation and the Amendment when submitted to the
Commission. If this stipulation or the Amendment is not approved by the Florida
Public Service Commission, neither Party waives any rights or positions that they

might take in this or any subsequent proceeding.

lll. Joint Petition for Approval of Amendment.

The Telecommunications Act of 1996 requires that any such “agreement adopted
by negotiation or arbitration shall be submitted for approval to the State
commission” 47 US.C. §252(e). The Original Agreement between the Parties has
been approved by the commission pursuant to Federal Law. Order No. FPSC-97-
0565-FOF-TP states that “[a]ny further modifications to the agreement ... must
be filed separately with the Commission.” In accordance with the above, the
Parties submit the attached Amendment to interconnection Agreement which was

executed on May 11, 1998.

Under the Federal Act, an agreement (or amendment thereto) can be rejected by
the State commission only if the commission finds that it discriminates against a
telecommunications carrier not a party to the agreement or if its implementation
is not consistent with the public interest, convenience and necessity. 47 U.S.C.
§252(e}(2).

The Amendment does not discriminate against other similarly situated carriers
which may order services and facilities from Sprint-Florida under similar terms and
conditions. The Amendment is also consistent with the public interest,

convenience and necessity. As such, the Parties seek approval of the Amendment

L



from the Florida Public Service Commission as required by the Federal statutory

provisions noted above.

IV. Conclusion.

Wherefore, the Parties respectfully request that the Florida Public Service

Commission approve the attached Amendment. Furthermore, the Parties request
that the Commission approve, if necessary, the Stipulation entered into by the
Parties in resolution of Phase |l of Docket No. 961230-TP.

T2 . (D00

Richard D. Melson Charles J. Rehwinkel
Hopping Green Sams General Attorney

& Smith, P.A. Law Firm P.O. Box 2214
P.O. Box 6526 MC FLTLHOO0107
Tallahassee, Florida 32314-6526 Tallahassee, Florida 32316
ATTORNEYS FOR ATTORNEY FOR
MClmetro Access Transmission Sprint-Florida, incorporated

Services, Inc.



AMENDMENT




AMENDMENT TO INTERCONNECTION AGREEMENT
between
SPRINT-FLORIDA, INCORPORATED
and
MClmetro ACCESS TRANSMISSION SERVICES, INC.

This Amendment to the Interconnection Agreement dated May 11, 1998, amends
certain terms and conditions contained in the Interconnection Agreement between
Sprint-Florida, Incorporated (Sprint) and MClmetro Access Transmission Services,

Inc. (MCim), dated April 16, 1997.

RECITALS

A. Sprint and MCim are parties to an interconnection Agreement executed on April
16, 1997 and approved by the Florida Public Service Commission (FPSC) in Order
FPSC-97-0565-FOF-TP.

B. The Agreement contains rates that were interim pending the filing of cost
studies by Sprint and subsequent hearing in FPSC Docket No. 961230-TP (Phase
l) on those cost studies by the FPSC. Sprint filed the cost studies and suppotting
testimony on February 12. Subsequently, Sprint and MCIm reached agreement on

prices that resolve the issues outstanding in Phase Il.

C. Both parties desire to substitute the attached price list for the original price list



included as Attachment | to the April 16, 1997 agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE , the Parties, agree that the attached Revised Price List should

be included as an Amendments should to the interconnection Agreement.

All other terms and conditions of the Interconnection Agreement remain in full

force and effect as written.

In Withess Whereof, the Parties have executed this Amendment on the dates set

forth below.

Sprint-Florida, Incorporated MCimetro Transmission Services, Inc.

A/M'él—//%fé By %WJM

ﬂ—/_g#-/(—‘f 4(:/‘4.-1/}:; Title: ‘/165 pwdw ~
7P BE of i
5:_/_6&79.? Date: 5/“/98




o’ R

MClmetro - Sprint NETWORK ELEMENT PRICE LIST - SPRINT FLORIDA
Florida Agreement
1st Amendment

SPRINT TSLRIC COST

STUDY o

Service Order NRC L o . $25.15
Service Order Listing Only e $20.82
Central Office interconnection

Charge $10.27
Trip Charge $18.41
Outside Plant Interconnection (2-W) $59.75
Qutside Plant Interconnection (4-W) $74.72
NID Installation Charge $37.36
NID Connection Charge $18.68
Testing R $1.42
Loop Rework Charge (2-W) L o $37.38
Loop Rework Charge (4-W) o o $62.41
Trouble Isolation and Testing . _ $66.58

1 Line _ $0.79
2 Line $0.95
Smart Jack $12.37
HDOSL $24.82

Analog 2-wire Band 1 B $10.78
Analog 2-wire Band 2 $15.41
Analog 2-wire Band 3 N $20.54
Analog 2-wire Band 4 $27.08
Analog 2-wire Band 5 $39.66
Analog 2-wire Band 6 $74.05

Band 1 ! - $4.44 N
Band 2 S T W, 73;49_9_ - P :
Band 3 I = A
Band 4 ToTITTT T e e 7$659 T I
Band 5 T 740 i
Band 6 - © %843
interstate CCL Orig Interstate Access Tariff -

Interstate CCL Term T )

RIC ' T -
Intrastate CCL Orig Intrastate Access Tariff | =

Intrastate CCL Term |

+ See Applicable Access  Tariff
# Interim Rates
** See Attached Pricing Schedule 1



Syt

MClimetro - Sprint
Florida Agreement

S’

NETWORK ELEMENT PRICE LIST - SPRINT FLORIDA

:’m
(1 Line NID, 2 Wire Loop, & Basic
Port)

CCF Package *

CLASS Package *

CENTREX Package *

- 3-Way Conf/Consult/Hold Transfer

I |FIHE

- Conf Calling - 6 Way Station
Control

- Dial Transfer to Tandem Tie Line

- Direct Connect

- Meet-Me Conference

- Multi-Hunt Service

I3 I |

RCF Residential $0.00" $0.00*
RCF Business $0.00 " $0.00*
Call Path Residential $0.00 " $0.00"
Call Path Business ~ $0.00" $0.00 *

D351

Rate Varies**

$222.95

DS3

Rate Varies**

$249.16

$0.000711

$226.50

End Office

$0.003671

$119.76

Tandem Switching

$0.002085

DS1 Rate Varies** $222.95
DS3 Rate Varies** $249.16
Common ~ 30.000711 $226 50

+ See Applicable Access
# Interim Rates
** See Attached Pricing Schedule

Tariff



S’ S
MClimetro - Sprint NETWORK ELEMENT PRICE LIST - SPRINT FLORIDA
Florida Agreement
(1st Amendment

e

CROSS CONNECTION | ‘ -

Physical DS0 Elec X-Conn
DS1 Elec X-Conn
DS3 Elec X-Conn

Virtual DS0 Elec X-Conn
DS1 Elec X-Conn
DS3 Elec X-Conn

STP Port TSLRIC Cost Study $422 40 $308.00
STP Switching TSLRIC Cost Study $0.76

56.0 Kbps SS7 Link TSLRIC Cost Study $102.19 $211.18
1.544 MBPS SS7 Link TSLRIC Cost Study $153.62

1.544 MBPS SS7 Link with Multiplexin'  TSLRIC Cost Study $281.20

Originating Point Code OPC Service | Interstate Access Tariff
Global Title Adress Transalation GTT Svcg Interstate Access Tariff

LIDB Administration Service $0.0489
LIDB Database Transport per query ) $0.0016
LIDB Database per query $0.0366
Toll Free Code Access Service query ... i . %0008822
Toll Free Code Optional Service {

query i [ _ $0.001405

DA Database Listing & Update
Service TSLRIC COST STUDY $0.050
DA Data Base Query Service TSLRIC COST STUDY $0.0100

e ]

(Live) TSLRICCOSTSTUDY | $0414 |

DA Operator Service (Live) TSLRICCOSTSTUDY | ~ $0.353

+ See Applicable Access  Tariff
# Interim Rates
** See Aftached Pricing Schedule 3



A _—

MCIimetro - Sprint NETWORK ELEMENT PRICE LIST - SPRINT FLORIDA
Flaorida Agreement
1st Amendment

Per DS0 Equivalent Port $15.81 - $187.59

+ See Applicable Access  Tariff
# Interim Rates
** See Attached Pricing Schedule 4



MCimetro - Sprint
Florida Agreement
(1st Amendment)

Exchange

ALTAMONTE SPRINGS, FL
BONITA SPRINGS, FL
CYPRESS LAKE, FL

FT MYERS BEACH, FL

FT. MYERS, FL

FT. WALTON BEACH, FL
GOLDENROD, FL

LAKE BRANTLEY,FL
TALLAHASSEE, FL
WINTER PARK, FL

APOPKA, FL
CASSELBERRY, FL
CHERRY LAKE, FL
CRYSTAL RIVER, FL
DESTIN, FL

EUSTIS, FL
FREEPORT, FL
INVERNESS, FL

LADY LAKE, FL
LEESBURG, FL
MADISON, FL

MARCO [SLAND, FL
MONTICELLO , FL

MT. DORA, FL
NAPLES MOORINGS, FL
NAPLES, FL

NORTH NAPLES, FL
OCALA, FL

ORANGE CITY, FL
PORT CHARLOTTE, FL
SANTA ROSA, FL

SEA GROVE BEACH, FL
WILDWOOD, FL

ALFORD, FL
ARCADIA, FL

ASTOR, FL

BAKER, FL

BONIFAY, FL
BOWLING GREEN, FL
COTTONDALE, FL
EVERGLADES, FL
GLENDALE, FL
GREENVILLE, FL
GREENWOOD, FL
HOWEY-IN-THE-HILLS, FL
KENANSVILLE, FL

Page 1

Rate
Band

— ek ek el omek el md e ol sk

MMNMNMNMNMMNMNMNNOMMNMNOMNMOMMNMNOMNOMNNRNMNNRDNNONMNNNRN

G LW W G G LWL W



MCIlmetro - Sprint
Florida Agreement

(1st Amendment)
Rate

Exchange Band

KINGSLEY LAKE, FL
KISSIMMEE, FL
LAWTEY, FL

LEE, FL

MAITLAND, FL
MALONE, FL
MONTVERDE, FL
OKLAWAHA, FL
PANACEA, FL
PONCE DE LEON, FL
REYNOLDS HILL, FL
SALT SPRINGS, FL
SILVER SPRINGS SHORES, FL
SNEADS, FL
SOPCHOPPY, FL

ST. MARKS, FL
TAVARES, FL
UMATILLA, FL
VALPRAISO, FL
WEST KISSIMMEE, FL
WESTVILLE, FL
WILLISTON, FL
WINTER GARDEN, FL

W W W WwWWwWWWwWwwwwwwwwewwwwow

BELLEVIEW, FL
BEVERLY HILLS, FL
BOCA GRANDE, FL
CAPE CORAL, FL
CLEWISTON, FL
CRESTVIEW, FL

DADE CITY, FL
DEFUNIAK SPRINGS, FL
FOREST, FL

FORT MEADE, FL
HOMOSASSA SPRINGS, FL
LEHIGH ACRES, FL
MOORE HAVEN, FL
NORTH CAPE CORAL, FL
NORTH FT. MYERS, FL
OKEECHOBEE, FL

PINE ISLAND, FL
REEDY CREEK, FL
SHADY ROAD, FL

ST. CLOUD, FL
STARKE, FL
WAUCHULA, FL
WINDERMERE, FL
ZOLFQO SPRINGS, FL

R i T T N - N - N N -\ N N N N

Page 2



MClImetro - Sprint
Florida Agreement
(1st Amendment)

Exchange

AVON PARK, FL
CLERMONT, FL
CRAWFORDVILLE, FL
GROVELAND, FL
IMMOKALEE, FL
LABELLE, FL

PUNTA GORDA, FL
SAN ANTONIC, FL
TRILLACOOCHEE, FL

BUSHNELL, FL
CAPE HAZE, FL
LAKE PLACID, FL
MARIANNA, FL
SANIBEL ISLAND, FL
SEBRING, FL
SHALIMAR, FL
SPRING LAKE, FL

Page 3

Rate
Band

oot O

(oI = I a> R o> I o> B 2 B o) B 0)



MClmetro-Sprint

Florida Agreement

(1st Amendmant)

Originating

Alford

Alford

Altamonte Springs
Altamonte Springs
Altamonte Springs
Altamonte Springs
Altamente Springs
Altamonte Springs
Altamante Springs
Altamonte Springs
Altamonte Springs
Altamonte Springs
Altamonte Springs
Altamonte Springs
Altamonte Springs
Altamonte Springs
Altamonte Springs
Altamonte Springs
Altamonte Springs
Alva

Alva

Alva

Alva

Alva

Alva

Alva

Alva

Alva

Alva

Alva

Alva

Apopka

Apopka

Apopka

Apopka

Apopka

Apopka

Apopka

Apopka

Apopka

Apopka

Apopka

Apopka

Apopka

Astor

Astor

Astor

Astor

Astor

Astor

Astor

Astor

Astor

Astor

Baker

Belleview
Belleview
Belleview

Sprint Florida, Inc

interoffice Transport

Terminating

Cottondale
Marianna

Apopka
Casselberry
Celebration®

East Orange*
Geneva*
Goldenrod

Lake Brantley
Lake Buena Vista®
Maitland
Montverde
Ortando®

QOviedo*

Reedy Creek
Sanford*®
Windermere
Winter Garden
Winter Park
Bonita Springs
Cape Coral

East Fort Meyers
Fort Meyers Regional Airport
Fort Myers

Fort Myers Beach
Lehigh Acres
North Cape Coral
North Fort Myers.
Pine Island
Sanibel-Captiva islands
South Fort Meyers
Casselberry
Ceiebration®

East Orange*
Goldenrod

Lake Brantley
Lake Buena Vista*
Maitland
Montverde
Orlando*

Reedy Creek
Windermere
Winter Garden
Winter Park
Clermont

Eustis

Groveland
Howey

Lady Lake
Leesburg
Montverde

Mt. Dora

Tavares

Umatilla
Crestview

Citra®

Dunnelion®
Forest

AH OO ORI AL PO HAADAT NN AP ADADA PO PP PPA DO AADD DO P AN PDPD P A ABADBO AL PAEEHG

D$s1

86.39
148.76
71.95
86.39
156.33
114.14
114.14
86.39
71.95
156.33
71.95
238.53
114.14
114.14
174.14
114.14
174.14
114.14
86.39
86.39
136.41
86.39
158.34
86.39
71.95
86.39
136.41
136.41
71.95
71.95
86.39
131.95
114.14
114.14
131.85
71.95
114.14
7195
210.77
114.14
131.95
131.95
71.95
71.95
20219
202.19
318.00
326.58
265.56
20219
326.58
20219
202.19
138.82
12439
263.21
184.39
247 .76

PHA AP OO VAP PO AAO AP OO PP OO DAL PG O B A OO NPT AW OO LD S

Ds3

1,178.36
2,356.73
T,178.36
1,178.36
3,535.09
2,356.73
2,356.73
1,178.36
1,178.36
3,535.09
1,178.36
5,604.09
2,356.73
2,356.73
3,635.09
2,356.73
3,635.09
2,356.73
1,178.36
1,178.36
2771.35
1,178.36
2,849.75
1,178.36
1,178.36
1,178.36
2.771.35
277135
1,178.36
1.178.36
1.178.36
2,356.73
2,356.73
2,356.73
2,356.73
1,178.36
2,356.73
1,178.36
442572
2,356.73
2,356.73
2.356.73
1,178.36
1,178.36
442572
442572
7.080.06
7.673.08
6,197.11
4,425.72
7,673.08
4,425.72
442572
3,247.36
3,247.36
5,308.68
3,832.70
5,604.09

0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711

Page 1



MClimetro-Sprint

Florida Agreement

(1st Amendment)

Originating

Belieview
Belieview
Belleview
Belleview
Belleview
Belleview
Belteview
Belleview
Beverly Hills
Beverly Hills
Beverly Hills
Beverly Hills
Bonify

Bonify

Bonita Springs
Bonita Springs
Bonita Springs
Bonita Springs
Bonita Springs
Bonita Springs
Bonita Springs
Bonita Springs
Bonita Springs
Bowling Green
Bowling Green

Buenaventura Lakes

Bushnell
Cape Coral
Cape Coral
Cape Coral
Cape Coral
Cape Coral
Cape Coral
Cape Coral
Cape Coral
Casselberry
Casseiberry
Casselberry
Casselberry
Casselberry
Casselberry
Casselberry
Cassetberry
Casselberry
Casselberry
Casselberry
Casseiberry
Casselberry
Casselberry
Casselberry
Chassahowitzka
Chassahowitzka
Chassahowitzka
Cherry Lake
Cherry Lake
Cherry Lake
Clermont
Clermont

Sprint Florida, Inc
Interoffice Transport

Terminating

Highlands

Lady Lake (821)
Mclntosh®

Ocala

Okiawaha
Qrange Springs *
Salt Springs
Silver Springs Shores
Chassahowitzka
Crystal River
Homosassa Springs
inverness
Reynolds Hill
Westville
Cypress Lake
East Fort Meyers
Fort Myers

Fort Myers Beach
Golden Gate
Naples

Naples Moorings
Naples Southeast
North Naples
Wauchula

Zolfo Springs
Kissimmee
Wildwood
Cypress Lake
East Fort Meyers
Fort Myers

Fort Myers Beach
North Cape Coral
North Fort Myers
Pine Island
Sanibel-Captiva Islands
Celebration®

East Orange*
Geneva®
Goldenrod

Lake Brantley
Lake Buena Vista*
Maitland
Montverde
Orlando*

Oviedo®

Reedy Creek
Sanford*
Windermere
Winter Garden
Winter Park
Crystal River
Homesassa Springs
Inverness
Greenville

Lee

Madison
Celebration®
Eustis

Ll a B B I T R R R R T R R A R R R R A N W T IR IR WY R AT )

D31

131.95
86.39
263.21
138.82
71.95
263.21
454 53
71.95
260.80
188.84
188.84
188.84
71.95
124.39
86.39
86.39
86.39
131.95
86 39
86.39
BG.3¢
86.39
86.39
86.39
124.39
71.95
20219
136.41
136.41%
136.41
17482
136.41
136.41
174.82
174.82
17414
13185
131.95
8639
131.95
174.14
131.85
256.34
131.95
131.95
191.95
131.95
191.95
131.95
86.39
260.80
71.95
260.80
331.16
27872
206.77
13195
86.39

LR L IR IR B o R I R T R I R R R R R R I A A A R Y A N R R R R )

Ds3

2,356.73
1.771.38
5.308.68
2.654.34
1.178.36
5,308.68
11,117.08
1,178.36
501874
3,247.36
3,247.36
3.247.36
1.771.38
3,247.36
1,178.36
1,178.36
1,178.36
2,356.73
1,178.36
1,178.36
1,178.36
1,178.36
1,178.36
1.178.36
2,654.34
1.771.38
442572
2771.35
2,771.35
277135
3,949.71
2,771.35
2,771.35
3,848.71
3,949.71
3,535.08
2.356.73
2,356.73
1,178.36
2,356.73
3,535.09
2.356.73
5,604.09
2,356.73
2,356.73
3,535.09
2,356.73
3,535.09
2,356.73
1,178.36
5,018.74
1.771.38
5,018.74
8,760.35
7.284.38
5512.99
2,356.73
1,178.36

0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711

Page 2



MClimetro-Sprint

Florida Agreement

(1st Amendment)

Originating

Clermont
Clermont
Clermont
Clermont
Clermont
Clermont
Clermont
Clermont
Clermont
Clermont
Clermont
Clermont
Clermont
Cottondale
Crawfordville
Crawfordville
Crawfordville
Crawfordville
Crawfordville
Crawfordville
Crestview
Crystal River
Crystal River
Crystal River
Cypress Lake
Cyprass Lake
Cypress Lake
Cypress Lake
Cypress Lake
Cypress Lake
Cypress Lake
Cypress Lake
Cypress Lake
Cypress Lake
Dade City

Dade City

Dade City
DeFuniak Springs
DeFuniak Springs
DeFuniak Springs
DeFuniak Springs
Celtona Lakes
Deltena Lakes
Destin

Destin

Drestin

Destin

Destin

East Fort Meyers
East Fort Meyers
East Fort Meyers
East Fort Meyers
East Fort Meyers
East Fort Meyers
East Fort Meyers
East Fort Meyers
East Fort Meyers
Eustis

Sprint Florida, Inc

Interoffice Transport

Terminating

Groveland

Howey

Lady Lake
Leesburg

Lake Buena Vista*
Montverde

Mt. Dora

Orlando™

Reedy Creek
Tavares

Umatilla
Windermere

Winter Garden
Marianna

Alligator Point*
Carrabelle*
Panacea
Sopchoppy

St. Marks
Tallahassee Blairstone
Laured Hitl*
Homosassa Springs
Inverness
Yankeetown™

East Fort Meyers
Fort Meyers Regional Airport
Fort Myers

Fort Myers Beach
Lehigh Acres

North Cape Coral
North Fort Myers
Pine island
Sanibel-Captiva Islands
South Fort Meyers
San Antonie
Trilacoochee
Zephyrhills®
Freepornt

Glendale

Paxton*

Ponce de Leon
Lake Helen

Orange City

Fort Walton Seach
Niceville

Santa Rosa Beach
Shatimar
alparaiso

Fort Meyers Regional Airport
Fort Myers.

Fort Myers Beach
Lehigh Acres

Morth Cape Coral
Morth Fort Myers
Pine Islancd
Sanibel-Captiva Islands
South Fort Meyers
Groveland

tﬁtﬂweﬂbﬁwmeﬁfﬁbﬂéﬁ(ﬂ(:ﬂbﬂ&ﬂbﬂeﬂéﬂGﬂ!ﬂﬁﬁéﬁHéﬁéﬂﬁ‘!(ﬂkﬂtﬂ(ﬂ(ﬂ%&ﬂ%éﬂéﬂeﬂéﬁtﬁbﬁ%(zﬂ@%ﬁ‘!éﬁ(ﬁ(ﬂbﬂfﬁ(ﬂw&ﬂéﬁéﬁﬁéﬁw

Ds1

138.82
21077
20219
86.39
131.95
21077
86.39
174.14
86.39
86.39
20219
191.95
86.39
86.39
504.27
504.27
12439
271.23
124.39
271.23
71.895
188.84
188.84
227.25
86.39
71.85
86.39
71.95
86.39
136.41
71.95
71.95
71.95
86.39
86.39
86.39
71.95
86.39
124.39
131.95
124.39
71.95
71.95
86.39
B6.39
86.39
86.39
86.39
158.34
86.39
7185
86.39
136.41
136 .41
71.95
71.85
8639
202.19

O PP P AP AN PN PP I AP R PO ARAAADODD AP PPRPAADO AN L PP LD P AP PP P L PP S G

Ds3

2,654.34
442572
442572
1,178.36
2.356.73
4,425.72
1,178.36
3,535.09
1,178.36
1.178.36
4,42572
3.535.09
1,178.36
1,178.36
11,821.83
11,821.63
3,247.36
6.512.95
3,247.36
6,512.95
1,178.36
3.,247.36
3,247.36
4,425.72
1,178.36
1,771.38
1,178.36
1,178.36
1,178.36
2771.33
1,178.36
1,178.36
1,178.36
1,178.36
1,178.36
1,178.36
1,178.36
1,178.36
3.,247.36
2,356.73
3,247 .36
1,771.38
1.771.38
1,178.36
1,178.36
1,178.36
1,178.36
1.178.36
2,949.75
1,178.36
1,178.36
1,178.36
277135
277135
1.178.36
1,178.36
1,178.36
3.832.70

0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.060711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711%
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711

Page 3



MCimetro-Sprint

Florida Agreament

(1st Amendment)

Originating

Eustis
Eustis
Eustis
Eustis
Eustis
Eustis
Eustis
Forest
Forest
Forest
Forest
Forest
Forest
Forest
Forest
Forest
Forest
Fort Meade
Fort Meade

Fort Meyers Regional Airport

Fort Myers

Fort Myers

Fort Myers

Fort Myers

Fort Myers

Fort Myers

Fort Myers Beach
Fort Myers Beach
Fort Myers Beach
Fort Myers Beach
Fort Myers Beach
Fort Walton Beach
Fort Walton Beach
Fort Walton Beach
Fort Walton Beach
Fort Walton Beach
Golden Gate
Golden Gate
Golden Gate
Golden Gate
Golden Gate
Golidenrod
Goldenrod
Goldenrod
Goldenrod
Goldenrod
Goldenrod
Goldenrod
Goldenrod
Goldenrod
Goldenrod
Goldenrod
Goldenrod
Goldenrod
Goldenrod

Grand Ridge
Grand Ridge
Greenville

Sprint Florida, Inc
interoffice Transport

Terminating

Howey

Lady Lake
Leesburg
Montverde

Mt. Dora

Tavares

Umatilta

Citra®

Dunnellon®
Highlands

Lady Lake (B21)
Mcintosh*

QOcala

Oklawaha

Orange Springs*
Salt Springs
Silver Springs Shoeres
Bartow*
Lakeland®

South Fort Meyers
Fort Myers Beach
Lehigh Acres
North Cape Coral
Morth Fort Myers
Pine Island
Sanibel-Captiva Islands
Lehigh Acres
North Cape Coral
North Fort Myers
Pine Island
Sanibel-Captiva Islands
Holtey-Navarre*
Niceville

Santa Rosa Beach
Shailimar
Valparaiso

Marco island
Naples

Naples Moorings
Naples Southeast
North Naples
Celebration*

East Orange®
Geneva®

Lake Brantiey
Lake Buena Vista®
Maitland
Montverde
Orlando”

Oviedo*

Reedy Creek
Sanford*
Windermere
Winter Garden
Winter Park
Marianna

Sneads

Lee

AW N PP O OO ORI OO A OO AN OA AP AR P PP PN PA DA ODP B RO AAPOOAE A E OB

DS1

210.77
149.78
86 39
21077
8639
88.39
86.39
326.58
363.56
138.82
307.76
326.58
20219
24776
326.58
345.60
247.76
71.95
71.95
158.34
71.85
86.39
136.41
136.41
71.85
71.95
131.95
174.82
71.95
71.95
71.95
71.95
86.39
149.76
86.39
86.39
86.39
86.39
86.39
86.39
86.39
17414
131.85
131.95
131.95
17414
131.85
256.34
131.95
131.95
191.95
131.95
191.95
131.95
86.39
86.39
86.39
196 34

FAABABAODB AN AR BHADADPR AN DDA DD AN OB PAOPDDAPAND DDA P ADB OO E D DG DO B S

DS3

4,425.72
2.949.75
T,178.36
4,425.72
1,178.36
1,178.36
1,178.36
7.080.06
8,258.42
3,247.36
7,375.47
7,080.06
442572
5,604.09
7.080.06
8,760.35
5,604.09
1,178.36
1,178.36
2,949.75
1.178.36
1,178.36
2,771.35
2.771.35
1,178.36
1,178.36
2,356.73
3,949.71
1,178.36
1,178.36
1,178.36
1,178.36
1,178.36
2.356.73
1,178.36
1,178.36
1,178.36
1,178.36
1,178.36
1,178.36
1,178.36
3,535.09
2,356.73
2,356.73
2,356.73
3,535.09
2,356.73
5,604.09
2,356.73
2,356.73
3,535.09
2,356.73
3,535.09
2.356.73
1,178.36
1,178.36
1,178.36
5.018.74

0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
C.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.00071
0.006711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711

Page 4



MClimetro-Sprint

Florida Agreement

(1st Amendment}

Originating

Greenvilie
Greenville
Greanville
Greenwood
Greenwood
Groveland
Groveland
Groveland
Groveland
Groveland
Groveland
Groveland
Highlands
Highlands
Highlands
Highlands
Highlands
Highlands
Highlands
Highlands
Highlands
Highlands
Highlands
Homosassa Springs
Howey-In-The-Hills
Howey-In-The-Hills
Howey-In-The-Hills
Howey-In-The-Hills
Howey-In-The-Hilts
Howey-In-The-Hills
Kenansville
Kenansville
Kenansville
Kingsley Lake
Kingsiey Lake
Kingsley Lake
Kissimmee
Kissimmee
Kissimmes
Kissimmee

Lady Lake (753}
Lady Lake (753}
Lady Lake (753}
Lady Lake (753)
Lady Lake (753)
Lady Lake {821)
Lady Lake (821)
Lady Lake (821)
Lady Lake (821)
Lady Lake (821)
Lady Lake (821)
Lady Lake (821)
Lady Lake (821}
Lady Lake (821}
Lake Brantley

Lake Brantley

Lake Brantley

Lake Brantiey

Sprint Florida, Inc
Intercffice Transport

Terminating

Madison
Monticello
Tallahassee-Calhoun
Malone

Marianna
Howey-in-the-Hills
Lady Lake
Leesburg
Montverde

Mt. Dora

Tavares

Umatilla

Citra™

Cunnellon*

Lady Lake (821)
Mclntosh*

Ocala

Oklawaha

Orange Springs’
Salt Springs
Shady Road
Silver Sprnings
Sitver Spiings Shores
Inverness

Lady Lake
Leesburg
Montverde

Mt. Dora

Tavares

Umatilia
Kissimmee

St. Cloud

Woest Kissimmee
Lawtey

Raiford*

Starke
Celebration®
Haines City * (427)
5t. Cloud

West Kissimmee
Leesburg
Montverde

Mt. Dora

Tavares

Umatitla

Leesburg
Montverde

Mt. Dora

Ccala

Oklawaha

Salt Springs
Silver Springs Shores
Tavares

Umatilka
Celebration”

East Orange*
Geneva®

Lake Buena Vista®

ol B B R R I B - T I T T L S T S L R I L R L B L L B I L L ]

Ds1

124.39
138.82
138.82

86.32

86.39
263.21
20219
138 82
326.58
20219
202.19
318.00
21077
247.76
14876
21077

86.39
131.95
210.77
408.97
138.82

71.95
13195
188.84
210.77
210.77
33516
21077
21077
326.58
138.82
138.82
18439
206.77
27872
206.77
114.14
138.82
138.82

71.95

86.39
27414
149.76
149.76
265.56

86.39
27414
14976
20219
131.95
514.53
131.95
148.76
265.56
156.33
114.14
114.14
156.33

LB B Bl I I - I B B I R T R T T A R T R I I R T L I R L I R

Ds3

3,247.36
2,654.34
265434
1,178.36
1,178.36
5.801.70
4,425.72
2,654.34
7,080.06
3,832.70
3,832.70
7.080.06
383270
5,011.07
2,949.75
3,832.70
1,178.36
2,356.73
3,832.70
9,938.72
2,654.34
1,771.38
2,356.73
3,247.36
5.018.74
4,425.72
7,673.08
4,425.72
4,425.72
7,673.08
2,654.34
2,654.34
3.832.70
5512.99
6,691.36
551229
2,356.73
2,654.34
2,654.34
1,178.36
1,771.38
6,197.11
2,949.75
2,949.75
6,197 11
1,771.38
6,197.11
2,949.75
442572
294975
12,888.46
294975
294975
€,197.11
3,535.09
2,356.73
2,356.73
3,535.09

0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711

Page 5



MCImetro-Sprint

Florida Agreement

(15t Amendment)

Criginating

Lake Brantiey
Lake Brantiey
Lake Brantley
Lake Brantley
Lake Brantley
Lake Brantley
Lake Brantley
Lake Brantiey
L ake Brantley
Lake Helen
Lawtey
Lawtey

Lee

Leasburg
Leesburg
Leesburg
Leesburg
Maitland
Maitland
Maitland
Maitland
Maitland
Maitland
Maitland
Maitland
Maitland
Maitlard
Maitiand
Maittand
Malone
Marco Island
Marco Island
Marco Island
Marco Island
Marianna
Marianna
Monticello
Montverde
Montverde
Mantverde
Montverde
Montverde
Montverde
Mentverde
Montverde
Montverde
Montverde
Montverde
Mt. Dora

Mt. Dora
Naples
Maples
MNapies Moorings
MNaples Moorings
Naples Scutheast
Niceville
Morth Cape Coral
North Cape Coral

Sprint Florida, Inc
Interoffice Transport

Terminating

Maitiand
Montverde
Criando*

Oviedo*

Reedy Creek
Sanford®
Windermere
Winter Garden
Winter Park
Crange City
Raiford*

Starke

Madison
Montverde

Mt, Dora

Tavares

Umatilla
Celebration®

East Orange®
Geneva'

Lake Buena Vista®
Montverde
Qrlando*

Ovieda*

Reedy Creek
Sanford*
Windermere
Winter Garden
Winter Park
Marianna

Naples

Naples Moerings
Naples Southeast
North Naples
Altha *

Sneads
Tallahassee-Calhoun
Celebration®

East Orange”
Lake Buena Vista®
Mt, Dora
Orlando*

Reedy Creek
Tavares

Umatilla
Windermere
Winter Garden
Winter Park
Tavares

Umatilla

Naples SouthEast
North Naples
Naples SouthEast
North Naples
North Naples
Shalimar

North Fort Myers
Pine Istand

b B - = R B I I R R . B I R R T R R R R R R Y N N R LR R

Ds1

7195
238.53
114.14
114.14
17414
114.14
174.14
114.14

71.95

71.95
27872
206.77

71.95
210.77

86.39

86.39
202.19
156.33
114.14
11414
156.33
23833
114.14
114.14
17414
114.14
174.14
114.14

71.95

86.39

86.39

86.39

86.39

86.39

71.95

86 39
138.82
256.34
238.53
256.34
210.77
238.53
210.77
210.77
210.77
21077
12439
196 34

86.39
202.19

86.39

86.39

86.39

86.39

86.39

BG.32
136.41%
174.82

LB B BRI Bl I R R e I R R I I R R R R R R R RN R R R R R R LR

DS3

1,178.36
5,604.09
2,356.73
2,356.73
3,535.09
2,356.73
3,535.09
2,356.73
1,178.36
1,771.38
6,691.36
5512.99
1,771.38
4,425.72
1,178.36
1.178.36
4,425.72
3,535.08
2.356.73
2,356.73
3.535.09
5,604 .09
2,356.73
2,356.73
3.535.08
2,356.73
3,535.09
2,356.73
1,178.36
1,178.36
1,178.36
1,178.36
1,178.36
1,178.36
1,178.36
1.178.36
2,654.34
5,604.09
5,604.09
5,604.09
4,425.72
5,604.09
4,425.72
4,425.72
4,425.72
442572
3.247.36
4,425.72
1,178.36
4,425.72
1,178.36
1,178.36
1,178.36
1,178.36
1,178.36
1,178.36
2,771.35
3,949.71

0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
(.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.C00711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.600711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
(.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000741
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
(.000711
0.0007t1
0.000711

Page 6



MClmetro-Sprint

Florida Agreement

{1st Amendment)

COriginating

North Cape Coral
North Fort Myers
North Fort Myers
Qcala

Ocala

Ocala

Ocala

OCcala

Ocala

Ocala

Ocala

Qcala

Cklawaha
Oklawaha
Cklawaha
Cklawaha
Cklawaha
Qklawaha
QOrange City
Qrange City
Orange City
Panacea
Panacea
Panacea
Panacea

Pine Island
Reedy Creek
Reedy Creek
Reedy Creek
Reedy Creek
Reedy Creek
Reedy Creek
Reedy Creek
Reedy Creek
Reynolds Hill
Salt Springs

Salt Springs

Salt Springs

Salt Springs

Salt Springs

San Antonio

San Antonio
Santa Rosa Beach
Sebring

Shalimar

Silver Springs Shores
Silver Springs Shores
Silver Springs Shores
Silver Springs Shores
Sopchoppy
Sopchoppy
Sopchoppy
Sopchoppy

St Cloud

St. Cloud

St. Marks

5t. Marks

Starke

Sprint Florida, Inc
Interoffice Transport

Terminating

Sanibel-Captiva islands
Pine Istand
Sanibel-Captiva Islands
Citra”

Dunnellon*

Mcintosh*

Oktawaha

QOrange Springs*

Salt Springs

Shady Road

Stlver Springs

Silver Springs Shores
Citra*

Dunnellon®

Mcintosh”

Orange Springs”

Salt Springs

Silver Springs Shores
DeBary*

Deland*

Deleon Springs”
Alligator Point”
Sopchoppy

St Marks

Tallahassee Blairstone
Sanibel-Captiva Islands
Celebration”

East Qrange*®

Lake Buena Vista®
Ovlando”

West Kissimmee
Windermere

Winter Garden

Winter Park

Westville

Citra®

Dunnellon*

Mcintosh”

Orange Springs®
Silver Springs Shores
Trilacoochee
Zephyrhilts®

Seagrove Beach
Spring Lake
Valparaiso

Citra*

Dunnelion®

Mcintosh®

Orange Springs®
Alligator Point®
Carrabelle®

St. Marks

Tallahassee Blairstone
Celebration”

Woest Kissimmee
Alligator Point”
Tallahassee Blairstone
Keystone Heights*

DS1

174.82
71.95
71.95

263.21

184.39

263.21
71.95

263.21

408.97

138.82

158.34
71.95

196.34

229.95

196.34

196.34

454 53
71.95
71.95
71.95
71.95

628.66

395.62

248.78

39562
71.95

131.95

174.14

131.85

174.14
86.39

149.76
86.39

131.95

196.34

533.35

570.34

533.35

533.35

454 53

149.76

131.95
86.39

12439
86.39

196.34

229.95

196.34

196.34

504.27

504.27

395.62

271.23

114.14
71.95

628.66

39562

278.72

Ds3

3,848.71
1,178.36
1.178.36
5,308.68
3,832.70
5,308.68
$,178.36
5.,308.68
9,838.72
2,654.34
294875
1,178.36
3,832.70
5.011.07
3,832.70
3,832.70
11,117.08
1,178.36
1,178.36
1,178.36
1,178.36
15,068.88
9,760.31
6,494.72
9,760.31
1,178.36
2,356.73
3,535.08
2,356.73
3,535.08
1,178.36
2,356.73
1,178.36
2,356.73
5,018.74
12,593.05
13,771.42
12,593.05
12,583.05
$ 11117.08
2,356.73
2,356.73
1,178.36
2.654.34
1,178.36
383270
5.011.07
3,832.70
3.832.70
11,821.63
11.821.63
9,760.31
6,512.95
2,356.73
1,178.36
15,068.99
9,760.31
6,691.36

€9 69 P B R GATWR RO R D DT AT R BT ER PN 9 ee

L B B B B S AR I R R I L R A A

0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711

Page 7



MClmetro-Sprint

Florida Agreement

{1st Amendment)

Originating

Starke
Tallahassee-Calhoun
Tallahassee-Calhoun
Tallahassee-Calhoun
Tallahassee-Calhoun
Tallahassee-Cathoun
Tallahassee-Cathoun
Tallahassee-Calhoun
Tallahassee-Calhoun
Tallahassee-Calhoun
Tallahassee-Calhoun
Tallahassee-Calhoun
Tallahassee-Calhoun
Tallahassee-Calhoun
Tallahassee-Calhoun
Tallahassee-Calhoun
Tallahassee-FSU
Tallahassee-FSU
Tallahassee-FSU
Tallahassee-FSU
Tallahassee-FSU)
Tallahassee-FSU
Tallahassee-FSU
Tallahassee-FSU
Tallahassee-FSU
Tallahassee-FSU
Tallahassee-FSU
Tallahassee-FSU
Tallahassee-FSU
Tallahassee-Mabry
Tallahassee-Mabry
Tallahassee-Mabry
Tallahassee-Mabry
Tallahassee-Mabry
Tallahassee-Mabry
Taltahassee-Mabry
Tallahassee-Mabry
Taltahassee-Mabry
Tallahassee-Mabry
Tallahassee-Mabry
Tallahassee-Mabry
Tallahassee-Perkins
Tallahassee-Perkins
Tallahassee-Perkins
Tallahassee-Perkins
Tallahassee-Perkins
Tallahassee-Perkins
Taliahassee-Perkins
Tallahassee-Perking
Tallahassee-Perkins
Taliahassee-Perkins
Tallahassee-Perkins
Tallahassee-Willis
Tallahassee-Willis
Tallahassee-Willis
Tallahassee-Willis
Tallahassee-Willis
Tallahassee-Willis

Sprint Florida, Inc
Intereffice Transport

Terminating

Raiford"

Alligator Point*
Bristol*

Carrabelle*
Chattahoochee*®
Greenshoro*
Gretna®

Havana*

Hosford®

Perry

Quincy*
Tallahassee-FSU
Tatlahassee-Mabry

Tallahassee-Perkins

Tallahassee-Willis
Tallahassee Thomasville

Alligator Point*

Bristol*

Carrabelle”

Chattahoochee*

Greensboro*

Gretna®

Havana®

Hosford”

Quincy*
Taliahassee-Mabry
Taliahassee-Perkins
Tallahassee-Wiliis
Tallahassee Thomasville

Alligator Point*
Bristol®

Carrabetle®

Chattahoochee*

Greensboro®

Gretna®

Havana*®

Hosford®

Quincy*
Tallahassee-Perkins
Tallahassee-Willis
Tallahassee Thomasville

Alligator Point®
Bristol®

Carrabelle’

Chattahoochee®

Greensboro®

Gretna®

Havana®

Hosford®

Quincy*
Tallahassee-Willis
Tallahassee Thomasville

Altigator Point*

Bristol”

Carrabelle®

Chattahoochee*

Greensboro*

Gretna®

LB B B S BRI I R B RS L Co L - = R R s L L I I R R R R R R R R R R Y T

081

278.72
263.21
131.95
263.21
263.21
131.95
131.95
131.95
131.95
26321
131,95

86.39

86.39

86.39

86.39
148.76
326.58
131.85
326.58
326.58
131.95
131.95
131.85
131.95
131.95

86.39

86.39

86.39
149.76
326.58
131.95
326.58
326.58
131.95
131.95
131.95
131.95
131.95

86.39

86.39
149.76
326.58
131.95
326.58
326.58
131.95
131.85
131.95
131.95
13195

86.39
14978
326.58

71.95
326.58
326.58

71.95

71.85

PP P AR PP PPDAO DI APD AR OOV O AR OO P POPAPU O OB AR APADARBBA A B

DS3

6,691 36
5,308.68
2,356.73
5,308.68
5,308.68
2,356.73
2,356.73
2,356.73
2,356.73
5,308.68
2,356.73
1,178.36
1.178.36
1,178.38
1,178.36
2,356.73
6,487.04
2,356.73
6,487.04
6,487.04
2,356.73
2,356.73
2,356.73
2,356.73
2,356.73
1,178.36
1.178.36
1,178.36
2,356.73
6,487.04
2,356.73
6,487.04
6,487.04
2,356.73
2,356.73
2,356.73
2,356.73
2,356.73
1.178.36
1,178.36
2,356.73
6,487.04
2,356.73
6,487.04
6,487.04
2.356.73
2,356.73
2,356.73
2,356.73
2,356.73
1,178.36
2,356.73
6,487.04
1,178.36
6,487.04
6.,487.04
1,178.36
1,178.36

0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
.000711
0.000711
0.000711

Page 8



MCimetro-Sprint

Florida Agreement

(1st Amendment)

Originating

Tallahassee-Willis
Tallahassee-Willis
Tallahassee-Willis
Tallahassee Blairstone
Tallahassee Blairstone
Tallahassee Blairstone
Tallahassee Blairstone
Tallahassee Blairstone
Tallahassee Blairstone
Tallahassee Blairstone
Tallahassee Blairstone
Tallahassee Blairstone

Tallahassee Blairstone
Tallahassee Blairstone

Tallahassee Blairstone

Tallahassee Blairstone
Tallahassee Blairstone
Tallahassee Blairstone
Tallahassee Thomasvitle
TaHahassee Thomasville
Tallahassee Thomasvilie
Tallahassee Thomasville
Tallahassee Thomasville
Tallahassee Thomasville
Tallahassee Thomasville
Tallahassee Thomasville
Tallahassee Thomasville
Tallahassee Thomasville
Tavares

Trilacoochee

Wauchula

Woest Kissimmee

West Kissimmee

Williston

Windermere

Windermere

Windermera

Windermere

Windermere

Windermere

Winter Garden

Winter Garden

Winter Garden

Winter Garden

Winter Garden

Winter Park

Winter Park

Winter Park

Winter Park

Winter Park

Winter Park

Winter Park

Sprint Florida, lnc
Interaffice Transport

Terminating

Havana®

Hosford®

Quinecy*

Alligator Point*
Bristol*
Carrabelle*
Chattahoochee®
Greensboro®
Gretna*

Havana*

MHosford"

Quincy™*
Tallahassee-Calhoun
Tallahassee-FSU
Tallahassee-Mabry

Tallahassee-Perkins

Tallahassee-Willis
Tallahassee Thomasville

Alligator Point*

Bristol*

Carrabelle*

Chattahoochee”

Greenshoro®

Gretna®

Havana*

Hosford*

Quincy*

Tallahassee-Willis
Umatitla

Zephyrhills®

Zolfo Springs
Celebration®
Haines City*(427)
Bronson®

Celebration”

East Qrange*
Lake Buena Vista®

Orlando®

Winter Garden

Winter Park

Celebration*

East Orange*
Lake Buena Vista”

Orlando®

Winter Park

Celebration”

East Orange*

Geneva*

Lake Buena Vista*
Orlando”

Qviedo®

Sanford*

Lol R I il B B I R - T T T T T T S T L R R R R R Y N ]

DS1

71.95
71.95
71.95
326.58
131.95
326.58
326.58
131.85
131.95
131.95
131.95
131.95
8639
149.76
86.39
149.76
86.39
149.76
388.95
131.95
389.95
389.95
131.95
131.95
131.95
131.85
131.95
86.39
202.19
131.95
124.39
71.95
184.39
71.95
174.14
174.14
174.14
174.14
86.39
131.95
131.95
114.14
131.95
114.14
71.95
114.14
71.95
71.95
114.14
71.95
71.95
71.95

Lo Bl B BRI A B B I - R R - R I L L R I A N N R T T IR N ST

DS3

1,178.36
1,178.36
1.178.36
6,487.04
2,356.73
6,487.04
6,487.04
2,356.73
2.356.73
2.308.73
2,356.73
2,356.73
1,178.36
2,356.73
1,178.36
2,356.73
1.178.36
2,356.73
7,665.40
2,356.73
7.665.40
7,665.40
2,356.73
2396.73
2,356.73
2,356.73
2,356.73
1,178.36
4,42572
2,356.73
2,654.34
1,178.36
3,832.70
1,178.36
3,535.09
3,535.09
3.535.09
3,535.09
1,178.36
2,356.73
2,356.73
2,356.73
2,356.73
2,356.73
1,178.36
2,356.73
1,178.36
1,178.36
2,356.73
1.178.36
1,178.36
1,178.36

0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711
0.000711

Page 9



